1. Object of the issue:
The iron industry is going through a financial crisis. As the company has reported cash losses during the previous financial year, there is a need for
additional working capital infusement, therefore proposed that the requirement be funded through preferential allotment of equity shares to the
promoters. The aggregate amount brought in by the promoters through the preferential issue will be Rs 136.45 lacs

2. The proposal of the promoters /directors / key management persons to subscribe to the offer:
The present promoters of the Company will subscribe to this preferential allotment as enumerated below:

SN Promoter Name Equity Shares

1 PRAMOD VASWANI 204675

2 RAVI VASWANI 545800

3 YASHWANT VASWANI 409350

4 SUDHA VASWANI 204675

 TOTAL 1364500

None of the other Directors / other Key Management Personnel intend to subscribe to this offer.

3. Shareholding pattern of the company before and after the proposed issue of equity shares:

 Pre Issue Holding Allotment of
equity shares in
preferential issue

Post-issue  holding

Category No. of
shares held

% No. of shares to be issued No. of
shares held

%

Promoters
14790200

54.20 1364500 16154700

56.38

Mutual Funds 0  0 0
Financial Inst/ Banks 0  0 0

7

Foreign Institutional Investor 0  0 0

Bodies Corporate 4366251 16.00 0 4366251 15.24

Individual shareholding nominal value of
share capital upto Rs 1 lacs

2440192 8.94 0 2440192 8.51

Individual shareholding  nominal value of
share capital excess of Rs 1 lacs

5053651 18.52 0 5053651 17.64

Others 639906

2.34 0 639906

2.23

Total 27290200 100.00 1364500 28654700 100.00

Notes with respect to share holding pattern: (a) The above shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 31.03.2013. (b) Post-allotment pattern has
been arrived on the assumption that the non-promoters proportion of holding remains the same.

4. Proposed time within which allotment will be completed

The Company will complete the allotment of equity shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the
shareholders in the Annual General Meeting excluding the time taken in obtaining the necessary approvals, if any, or within such further period as may be
prescribed or allowed by the SEBI, Stock Exchange or other concerned authorities.

5. The identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any, in the
issuer consequent to the preferential issue

Details of proposed allottees:

Proposed Allottees Pre-issue equity

holding

% of pre

issue

Number of shares to

be issued

Post issue holding % of post

issue

PRAMOD VASWANI 3969860 14.55 545800 4515660 15.76

RAVI VASWANI 3942300 14.45 409350 4351650 15.19

YASHWANT VASWANI 2190840 8.03 204675 2395515 8.36

SUDHA VASWANI 1241200 4.55 204675 1445875 5.04

TOTAL 11344200 41.58 1364500 12708700 44.35

In terms with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the company has obtained PAN details from the proposed allottees.

Change in control:

There is no change in the management of the Company pursuant to the preferential issue.

6. Undertaking:

In terms of Regulation 73(1)(f) and (g) of SEBI(ICDR) Regulations, the company undertakes to: (i) re-compute the price of the specified securities (if
required) as per the regulations and (ii) if the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid as per regulation, the specified securities
shall remain locked-in till the time such amount is paid.